
Annual Financial Report

Onslow Residents' Community Association Inc.

For the year ended 31 December 2025



Legal Name of Entity Onslow Residents Community Association

Entity Type and Legal Basis Incorporated Society

2690552

Charitable Trust

CC55636

Main Sources of Entity's Financial Resources Membership Subscription, Grants and Donations

Main Methods Used by entity to raise Funds As above

Entity's Reliance on Volunteers and

 Donated Goods or Services

The entity is entirely reliant on 

volunteers to achieve goal

Onslow Residents Community Association

For the year Ended 31 Dec 2025

Entity Information
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Description of the Entity's Outcomes:

2025 2024 2023

Communication Channels

ORCA Website 1 1 1

ORCA Facebook page 1

ORCA Email Communication to Members 15 14 22

Membership

     Members at end of year 85 65 110

Grants applied for and received

      Grants applied for 1 1

      Grants received 1 1

Meetings

Monthly Committee 11 10 10

Annual Meeting 1 1 1

Strategic Planning meetings 1 1

Project planning groups 3 0 3

Cornerstone AGM 1 1 1

Local Community Liaison Groups 5 4

Local Body - Candidates Meeting 4 2

Meetings with Councillors 9 10 5

WREMO 3 2 2

Events Organised / Participated

Onslow Historical Society 3 1 1

WCC - Residents Association Meetings 6 3

Anniversary / Christmas Party 1 1 1

WREMO emergency planning 3 1 2

Planning for Growth 4

Looking after our Waterways 1

Save Khandallah Pool 1 1

Neighbourhood Support Summit 1

Public Draft Plan 1 1

Emergency Preparedness Summit 2

Submissions Made

Boxhill Station Road 1

Onslow Residents' Commununity Association countinues to liase, inform, 
communicate and advocate for its members on issues of interest by newsletters, 
meetings, submissions and projects.

for the Year Ended 31 Dec 2025

STATEMENT OF SERVICE PERFORMANCE
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ONSLOW RESIDENTS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2025 
 

 

 2025 2024 2023 

INCOME    

    

Membership Subscriptions $860.00 $340.00 $790.00 

Donations $50.00   

Grants from WCC $1000.00 - $1000.00 

Donations - $35.00 $10.00 

Interest - - - 

Khandallah Picnic - - - 

Fundraising - - - 

    

TOTAL INCOME $1910.00 $375.00 $1800.00 
    

    

    

    

EXPENDITURE    

    

Marketing and Communication $242.00 - - 

Events (Flyer Distribution) $759.00 $650.53 $1477.91 

Facilities Hire $510.00 $485.00 $270.00 

Membership Subs $35.00 $35.00 $70.00 

Khandallah Pool $149.50 $149.50 - 

Bank Fees $20.00 $20.00 - 

Christmas Function $194.53   

    

    

    

TOTAL EXPENDITURE $1910.03 $1340.03 $1817.91 
    

    

    

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) ($0.03) ($965.03) ($17.91) 
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ONSLOW RESIDENTS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2025 
 

  2025 2024 

ACCULATED FUNDS as at 31st DECEMBER   

   

Surplus(Deficit) ($0.03) ($965.03) 

   

Total ($0.03) ($965.03) 

   

   

Assets   

Bank Deposits (Chq Acc Start of Period) $3351.59 $4316.62 

   

   

TOTAL ASSETS $3351.56 $3351.59 

   

   

Liabilities   

 $ Nil $ Nil 

   

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ NIL $NIL 

   

   

NET ASSETS (EQUITY) $3351.56 $3351.59 

   

   

   

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   

Bank Deposits (Chq Acc-End of Period) $3351.56 $3351.59 

   

   

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS   

General Accounting Policies   

The measurement base adopted is historic cost. 
Reliance is placed on fact that the society is an 
ongoing concern. Cash is used to match expenses 
and revenue.These financial statements are 
prepared exclusive of Goods and Services Tax. 

  

   

Accounting Policies   

This financial year all accounts are on CASH 
accounting basis and will report to the Charities 
Commission under Tier 4 
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